1 FORM PTO-1565 MRD	
3-9-98 10-13-1998	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	JINLI
To the African	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying panyless:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
• • •	Name: California Microwave, Inc.
California Microwave - Telecom Transmission Systems, Inc.	Name. Carrierina including including
Transmission bystems, the.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	11142 Province Province
☐ Assignment	Street Actress: 1143 Borregas Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94089
Execution Date: 12/21/95	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
	and a second control of the second control of
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ie execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	8. Patent No.(s)
07/345,880	4,780,692 4,766,398 4,633,203 4,514,708 4,542,352 4,935,858 4,683,445 4,661,997
07/348,072 07/ 478,047	4,675,623 4,816,790 4,633,197 4,626,802
7 470,047	4,618,836 4,568,894 4,559,490 4,516,270 4,602,229 4,593,460
Additional numbers att	4,002,229 4,393,400 wheel? O Yes O No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 21
Name: Shirley J. Su	
Internal Address: Howard, Rice, Nemerovski,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$
Canady, Falk & Rabkin	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Three Embarcadero Center,	9. Dennet ganget pumber
7th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 3792
City: San Francisco State: CA 21P: 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THE SPACE Change 840 No spec	
Nospec	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Shirley J. Su	March 9, 1998
Shirley J. Su Name of Person Signing	March , 1998 Signature Date

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CALIFORNIA MICROWAVE - TELECOM TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INC.",
A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CALIFOFNIA MICROWAVE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CALIFORNIA MICROWAVE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2138415 8100M

981034278

AUTHENTICATION: 8889369

DATE: 01-28-98 PATENT

REEL: 9350 FRAME: 0002

STATE OF COLLAURRE TO SECRETARY OF STATE
OLVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 01:30 PM 12/26/1995
950307316 - 2138415

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

CALIFORNIA MICROWAVE - TELECOM TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INC. INTO

CALIFORNIA MICROWAVE, INC. (Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

California Microwave, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of California Microwave - TeleCom Transmission Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 27th date of July, 1995, determined to merge into itself California Microwave - TeleCom Transmission Systems, Inc. on the conditions set forth is such resolutions:

RESOLVED: That California Microwave, Inc. merge into itself its subsidiary, California Microwave - TeleCom Transmission Systems, Inc. and assume all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the President and the Secretary of this Corporation be and they hereby are directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said California Microwave - TeleCom Transmission Systems, Inc. into this corporation and to assume said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations and the date of adoption thereof and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware and a certified copy thereof in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said California Microwave, Inc. has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by Philip F. Otto, its President, and George L. Spillane, its Secretary, this 70 day of December, 1995.

CALIFORNIA MICROWAVE, INC.

Philip F. Otto. President

ATTEST:

George IJ. Spillane, Secretary

121995/f-113500:/159/248396